

Monthly Journal for the Cause of Postal & RMS Pensioners

Comrade Rajalakshmi Narasimhan donates PP Fund

omrade R.Rajalakshmi is a Family Pensioner of Government of India. She is also a leader of Mahila movement and left movement of Tamilnadu in Chengalpattu Town. Her husband Comrade M.Narasimhan was the General Secretary of the Confederation of CG Employees & Workers of Chengalpattu and also the leader of CLTRI employees' organization at Chengalpattu. Comrade M.Narasimhan and R.Rajalakshmi are ardent fighters for the cause of downtrodden. The own house they have built also stands donated to the left movement. After the sad demise of Comrade Narasimhan, Comrade Rajalakshmi is continuing her social service undeterred. Comrade Rajalakshmi recently has



contributed a sum of Rs.5000/- (Five thousand only) towards the Development Fund of Pensioners Post through the Divisional Secretary of AIPRPA Chengalpattu. The 'Pensioners Post' is moved by the action of Comrade R.Rajalakshmi and expresses its gratitude for her liberal contribution.

COMRADE M.K.KANGEYAN CONTRIBUTES AGAIN TO PP DEVELOPMENT FUND

ctogenarian Comrade M.K.Kangeyan of Coimbatore AIPRPA has again contributed Rs.4000/- (Four thousand only) to the development fund of Pensioners Post. This contribution was directly made by Comrade Kangeyan to the Editor / Publisher of Pensioners Post Comrade K.Ragavendran during the Annual General Body Meeting of Coimbatore AIPRPA on 26.03.2017. Comrade Kangeyan also praised the form and content of the Pensioners Post in the meeting and called upon all others to enroll more annual membership for the journal. The indomitable spirit and commitment of our Senior Comrade M.K.Kangeyan is really electrifying to all others.

2

Telangana State AIPRPA Conference







Hazaribagh Jharkhand AIPRPA formation





Coimbatore District AIPRPA AGM





Registrar of Newspapers for India No: RNI TNENG/2016/67627 Regn No: TN/CCN/656/2016-2018 Date of Publication: 2nd Week of Every Month/Date of posting 27.04.2017

Kerala AIPRPA Rally to Rajbhawan

ALL INDIA POSTAL & RMS









ASSOCIATION, KERALA

ISIONERS

00010



28

